

Mat Suit No. 212 of 2025

Dated. 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and SR
The petitioner and respondent filed legal appearance.
Ld advocate for the petitioner and the OP are present.
PO is on leave.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 09.03.2026 for appearance and SR.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. -1, Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009