

Mat 212/25 (CIS 212/25)

Order dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

The petitioner files appearance through Ld. Counsel.

The OP filed first legal appearance along with VAKALATNAMA and filed the written statement.

Copy served upon the petitioner.

LD. Advocate for both sides are present.

Issues are framed separately and kept with the record.

Fixing 13.04.2026 for P.H.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.